

Order no. 5 dated 4/1/2024

Accused(6) on bail present by filing hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge present.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the C.S, C/R and other relevant documents on record.

On perusal it appears to me that there are sufficient grounds for framing of charge against the accused persons u/s 341/325/307/506/34 of I.P.C.

Accordingly charge is framed against the accused persons u/s 341/325/307/506/34 of I.P.C. in separate sheet of paper in prescribed form.

The contents of charge are read over and explained to accused persons in Bengali, to which all of them plead not guilty by saying “আমরা নিদোষ” and claim to be tried.

Ld. PP in charge draws my attention to the fact that the victim/injured of the case has not been cited as a witness in the charge sheet and prays for summoning him alongwith the de-facto complainant . Ld. Defense Advocate shares the same view.

Having considered the submission of both sides and for the interest of justice, I am inclined to invoke section 311 Cr.PC suo moto and to summon the injured Tanmoy Bala as a witness .

Fix 3/4/2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 1 and 4/4/2024 for evidence of injured Tanmoy Bala.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pdns

Dictated and corrected by me :

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pdns

