

SC216 of 2023

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee(WB00980)ADJ FTC 1st court Bongaon

06

Dated 03-04-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W 1.
out of six accused persons 5 accused persons file hazira and rest accused person
Gonesh Poddar files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.
Petition is allowed.
Ld. PP in charge files hazira.
Witness namely Lila Bala is not present today.
Case is adjourned today.
Fix 04-04-2024 for evidence.
Prosecution is to take steps regarding service of summons.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon