

ST02(1)2024, Cis 216 of 2023  
Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee(WB00980)  
ADJFTC1 st Court , Bongaon  
07 dated 04-04-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused persons five accused persons file  
hazira and rest accused person Ganesh Poddar files a petition  
U/S 317 Cr. P.c.

Petition is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

No witness is present today.

SR of summons C.S.W 1& Tanmoy Bala received after  
proper service but none of the witnesses have turned up  
today.

Issueailable witnesses warrant of Rs500/-against the  
witness Csw 1 & Tanmoy Bala at once.

Fix05-06-2024 for evidence & ER of W.W.A. against the  
witnesses C.S.W.1 & 06-06-2024 and evidence of C.S.W.  
Tanmoy Bala& WWA

D/C by me ,

FTC 1 st Court

ADJFTC 1 st Court,Bongaon

Later 04-04-2024,

After passing of the above order said witnesses are present  
before the court.

It is now 02:40 P.M.

Recall bailbale W.A. of said witnesses.

Todate.

ADJFTC 1 st Court