

ST02(1)2024, Cis 216 of 2023
Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee(WB00980)
ADJFTC1 st Court , Bongaon

08 dated 06-05-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused persons five accused persons file
hazira and rest accused person Ganesh Poddar files a petition
U/S 317 Cr. P.c.

Petition is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira along with a petition for fixed
up another date.

Let it be kept with record.

Witness is present and left without examination.

Resolution of Joint Bar Association not to pass any adverse
order , hence case is adjourned today.

Fix 06-06-2024 for evidence.

D/C by me ,

FTC 1 st Court

ADJFTC 1 st Court, Bongaon