

ST02(1)2024, Sc 216 of 2023, WBNP06-000890-2023
Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee(WB00980)ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon

11
Dated 06-11-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.
Out of six accused persons five accused persons files hazira and rest accused person Ganesh Podder files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.
Petition is allowed.
Ld. PP in charge files hazira.
No witness is present today.
BWA was already issued against witness Tanmoy Bala.
Fix 22-01-2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 2+6 ER of BWA Tanmoy Bala.
Prosecution is to take steps regarding service of Summons.
D/C be me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon