

ST02(1)2024, Sc 216 of 2023, WBNP06-000890-2023
Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee(WB00980)ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon

13
Dated1-03-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused persons four accused persons files hazira and rest accused person Ganesh Podder, Ragib Gain files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.

Petition is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge takes no steps today and does not file any requisites.

The record is need not put up on next sechedule. Sechedule is here by cancelled.

Fix 29-04-2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 2+7 .30-04-2025 for evidence of CSW 8+10.

Prosecution is to take steps regarding service of Summons.

D/C be me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon