

ST 02(1)2024, SC 216 of 2023
Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana (WB00950).ADJ FTC 1st court
Bongaon

16
Dated 14-08-2025

Today is fixed for recording of evidence and appearance of six accused persons.

Six accused persons are on court bail.

Three accused persons Banti Samajder, Ragib Gain, Bidhan Ch. Sarkar files hazira and present before the court.

A petition u/s 317 has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the three accused. Ld. Advocate for the accused person is praying for permission to represent his case in his absence.

Prayer is considered. Petition is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

Witness Dr. Kashmira Majumder & Sanjoy Debnath have examined and crossed examined in full and discharged from the case record as PW8 & 9.

Injury report is marked as Exbt--P 3, signature on injury report of PW 8 is marked as Exbt P -3/1.

Formal FIR report is marked as Exbt P -4, Rough Sketch Map is marked as Exbt -P -5.

Ld. PP in charge vervaly submits to closed the evidence.

Evidence is closed on the side of prosecution.

Fix 22-08-2025 for examinations of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C .

D/C by me,

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon