

ST 02(1)2024, SC 216 of 2023  
Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana (WB00950).ADJ FTC 1<sup>st</sup> court  
Bongaon

17

Dated 22-08-2025

Today is fixed for examinations of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C .  
Six accused persons are on court bail.  
Three accused persons Banti Samajder, Ragib Gain , Bidhan Ch. Sarkar files  
hazira and present before the court.  
Antara Samajder @ Sarkar takes no steps today.  
A petition u/s 317 has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the two accused  
persons Ganesh Podder & Kartick Sarkar.  
Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is praying for permission to represent their  
case in their absence.  
Prayer is considered. Petition is allowed.  
Ld. PP in charge files hazira.  
Fix 06-09-2025 for examinations of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C .  
Surety is directed to produced accused persons Antara Samajder @ Sarkar  
Ganesh Podder & Kartick Sarkar on dated fixed positively i/d WA will be issued.  
D/C by me,

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon